Femoral Opening Wedge Osteotomy
With ContourLock™ Plate
Surgical Technique
I  Femoral Opening Wedge Osteotomy With ContourLock™ Plate02
Femoral Opening Wedge Osteotomy System With ContourLock™ Plate Surgical Technique
Using the full-length, standing A/P radiograph, select
a target alignment point at the center of the knee joint.
Draw a line from the center of the femoral head to a

Depth Device, large AR-4167
Osteotomy Instrument Case AR-13330C
Ordering Information
Disposables
Product Description Item Number
Flexible Osteotome Blade, 10 mm AR-13302F-10
Flexible Osteotome Blade, 25 mm AR-13302F-25
Flexible Osteotome Blade, 35 mm AR-13302F-35
Osteotomy Plates
Product Description Item Number
ContourLock™ Femoral Osteotomy Plate, right, S/M AR-13110R-01
ContourLock Femoral Osteotomy Plate, right, L/XL AR-13110R-02
ContourLock Femoral Osteotomy Plate, left, S/M AR-13110L-01
ContourLock Femoral Osteotomy Plate, left, L/XL AR-13110L-02
Titanium Screws
Product Description Item Number
HTO Plate Screw, 4.5 mm × (26 mm-60 mm), cortical,
2 mm increments
AR-13380-
26–60
Low-profile Locking Screw, 4.5 mm × (18 mm-75 mm) AR-8545L-
18–75
HTO Plate Screw, 6.5 mm × (35 mm-70 mm), cancellous,
5 mm increments
AR-13280-
35–70
Recommended Bone Graft Substitute
Product Description Item Number
Quickset™ Cement, 5 cc kit ABS-3005
Quickset Cement, 8 cc kit ABS-3008
Quickset Cement, 16 cc kit ABS-3016
OSferion Osteotomy Wedge, 7 mm × 30 mm AR-13370-1
OSferion Osteotomy Wedge, 10 mm × 30 mm AR-13370-2
OSferion Osteotomy Wedge, 12 mm × 35 mm AR-13370-3
OSferion Osteotomy Wedge, 15 mm × 35 mm AR-13370-4
BoneSync™ Putty
3 cc Putty ABS-3103
5 cc Putty ABS-3105
10 cc Putty (2 cc × 5 cc Kit) ABS-3105-2